
Big Spring Board of School Directors 
(Updated June 14, 2021) 

 
Municipality Position Name Address Email Phone Term 

Expires 

Penn/Cooke Townships Member John Wardle 60 Shank Rd. 
Carlisle, PA 17015 

wardlej@pa.net H: 717.776-7266 
C: 717-385-9401 

 

   2023 

 
Upper West Pennsboro 
Township 

 
President 

 
William Swanson 

 
2246 Newville Rd. 
Carlisle, PA 17015 

 
bswanson112@gmail.com 

 
H: 717.776.7200 
C: 717.440-2056 

 

   2023 

 
Newville Borough 

 
Member 

 
Robert Over 

 
16 Cedar Street 
Newville, PA 17241 

 
sharpeover@yahoo.com 

 
H: 717.776-5002 
C: 717-254-7981 

 

    2021 

 
Lower Mifflin Township 

 
Member 

 
David Gutshall 

 
503 Middle Rd. 
Newville, PA 17241 

 
dgutshall@bigspring.k12.pa.us 
 

 
H: 717.776.3881 
C: 717.226.1970 

 
       
      2021 

       

Upper Mifflin 
Township 

 
Treasurer 

 
Alexis Hurley 

 
26 Subdivision Rd. 
Newville, PA 17241 

 
alexis@blascoinsurance.com 

or 

hurleyac77@gmail.com 

 
H: 717.776.7138 
C: 717.439.9774 

 

  2021 

North & South Newton 
Townships 

Member Frank Myers 777 Oakville Rd. 
Shippensburg, PA 17257 

 
H:717-776-7767 
C: 717-713-0317 

 

  fmyers@kuhncom.net 2023 

 
Lower Frankford Township 

 
Vice 
President 

 
Todd Deihl 

 
41 Ponderosa Rd. 
Carlisle, PA 17015 

 
todddeihl72@gmail.com 

 
H: N/A 
C: 717.226.9022 

 

  2023 

 
Upper Frankford Township 

 
Member 

 
Richard Roush 

 
125 Frytown Rd. 
Carlisle, PA 17015 

 
rich.roush@c-analytical.com 

 
H:N/A 
C: 717.379-3782 

 

   2023 
 

  
 

 
 

 

Lower West 
Pennsboro  Township 

Secretary William Piper 241 Kerrsville Rd. 
Carlisle, PA 17015 

wpiper@bigspring.k12.pa.us H: N/A 
C: 717.440.4111 

 

   2023 
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